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This award is offered subject to the conditions or limitations set forth in the Award
Information, Project Information, Financial Information, and Award Conditions.

Solicitation Title Awarding Agency

2021 Law Enforcement Mental Health COPS
and Wellness Act (LEMHWA) Solicitation

Application Number
GRANT13371972

Grant Manager Name Phone Number

LATOSHIA BUTLER 202-598-1548

E-mail Address
Latoshia.Butler@usdoj.gov

Project Title

Pembroke Pines, FL LEMHWA Project
Performance Period Performance Period End
Start Date Date
09/01/2021 08/31/2023
Budget Period Start Budget Period End Date
Date 08/31/2023
09/01/2021

Project Description

City of Pembroke Pines is seeking federal funding in the amount of $110,000 to implement a mental
health and wellness program within its Police Department that will benefit all of its sworn and civilian

personnel. The proposed mental health and wellness program consists of two parts: 1) A peer support
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program that will be facilitated through the recruitment of agency members who will serve as
volunteers within the program, and 2) the deployment of a Personnel Wellness Application agency-
wide for agency members to utilize as a free to use resource that augments existing mental health and
wellness efforts and activities within the agency. Training of peer support program (PSP) members will
be conducted on a quarterly basis in specialized topics to provide PSP members strategies and
techniques to assist colleagues facing hardships including but not limited to stressors, emotional,
financial, or other personal difficulties. Trainings will be performed through consultant services of a
police psychologist or other psychological form specializing in law enforcement mental health and
awareness. The personal wellness application will serve as a resource to augment the PSP and existing
internal city/police department programs designed to meet mental health and wellness services; the
application will feature articles, videos, and other resources developed by first responder psychologists
and industry experts covering topics including but not limited to alcohol abuse, anger management,

therapy locators and referral assistance.

| have read and understand the information presented in this section of the Federal Award
Instrument.

~ Financial Information

This award is offered subject to the conditions or limitations set forth in the Award
Information, Project Information, Financial Information, and Award Conditions.

A financial analysis of budgeted costs has been completed. All costs listed in the approved budget
below were programmatically approved based on the final proposed detailed budget and budget
narratives submitted by your agency to the COPS Office. Any adjustments or edits to the proposed
budget are explained below.

Budget Clearance Date: 8/18/21 9:01 PM

Comments
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No items

Budget Category

Sworn Officer Positions
Civilian or Non-Sworn Personnel
Travel

Equipment

Supplies

SubAwards
Procurement Contracts
Other Costs

Indirect Costs

Total Project Costs
Federal Funds:

Match Amount:

Program Income:

Budget Detail Summary View

Budget Category
Sworn Officer
Civilian Personnel
Travel

Equipment
Supplies

SubAwards

Proposed Budget

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,000.00

$70,000.00

$0.00

$110,000.00

Funded Award

Change

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Approved Budget

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,000.00

$70,000.00

$0.00

$110,000.00

$110,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

Percentages

100.00%
0.00%

0.00%
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Procurement Contracts

Other Costs

Indirect Costs

| have read and understand the information presented in this section of the Federal Award
Instrument.

~ Other Award Documents

No other award documents have been added.

> Award Conditions
> Award Acceptance
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