10/21/21, 3:40 PM Funded Award

- Award Letter
- > Award Information
- Project Information

This award is offered subject to the conditions or limitations set forth in the Award Information, Project Information, Financial Information, and Award Conditions.

Solicitation Title

Awarding Agency

2021 Law Enforcement Mental Health and Wellness Act (LEMHWA) Solicitation

COPS

Application Number

GRANT13371972

Grant Manager Name Phone Number

LATOSHIA BUTLER 202-598-1548

E-mail Address

Latoshia.Butler@usdoj.gov

Project Title

Pembroke Pines, FL LEMHWA Project

Performance Period

Performance Period End

Start Date

Date

09/01/2021

08/31/2023

Budget Period Start

Date

Budget Period End Date

09/01/2021

08/31/2023

Project Description

City of Pembroke Pines is seeking federal funding in the amount of \$110,000 to implement a mental health and wellness program within its Police Department that will benefit all of its sworn and civilian personnel. The proposed mental health and wellness program consists of two parts: 1) A peer support

10/21/21, 3:40 PM Funded Award

program that will be facilitated through the recruitment of agency members who will serve as volunteers within the program, and 2) the deployment of a Personnel Wellness Application agency-wide for agency members to utilize as a free to use resource that augments existing mental health and wellness efforts and activities within the agency. Training of peer support program (PSP) members will be conducted on a quarterly basis in specialized topics to provide PSP members strategies and techniques to assist colleagues facing hardships including but not limited to stressors, emotional, financial, or other personal difficulties. Trainings will be performed through consultant services of a police psychologist or other psychological form specializing in law enforcement mental health and awareness. The personal wellness application will serve as a resource to augment the PSP and existing internal city/police department programs designed to meet mental health and wellness services; the application will feature articles, videos, and other resources developed by first responder psychologists and industry experts covering topics including but not limited to alcohol abuse, anger management, therapy locators and referral assistance.

I have read and understand the information presented in this section of the Federal Award Instrument.

Financial Information

This award is offered subject to the conditions or limitations set forth in the Award Information, Project Information, Financial Information, and Award Conditions.

A financial analysis of budgeted costs has been completed. All costs listed in the approved budget below were programmatically approved based on the final proposed detailed budget and budget narratives submitted by your agency to the COPS Office. Any adjustments or edits to the proposed budget are explained below.

Budget Clearance Date: 8/18/21 9:01 PM

Comments

Budget Category	Proposed Budget	Change	Approved Budget	Percentages
Sworn Officer Positions	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Civilian or Non-Sworn Personnel	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Travel	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Equipment	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Supplies	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
SubAwards	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Procurement Contracts	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	\$40,000.00	
Other Costs	\$70,000.00	\$0.00	\$70,000.00	
Indirect Costs	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total Project Costs	\$110,000.00	\$0.00	\$110,000.00	
Federal Funds:			\$110,000.00	100.00%
Match Amount:			\$0.00	0.00%
Program Income:			\$0.00	0.00%

Budget Detail Summary View

Budget Category

Sworn Officer

Civilian Personnel

Travel

Equipment

Supplies

SubAwards

10/21/21, 3:40 PM Funded Award

Procurement Contracts

Other Costs

Indirect Costs

I have read and understand the information presented in this section of the Federal Award Instrument.

→ Other Award Documents

No other award documents have been added.

- > Award Conditions
- > Award Acceptance